1-31 Atty	Docket: 705716		ſS	ONLY	,		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
TO E COPY	he Monorable Co thereof.	mmissioner of Patents and Tra	ader	arks:	Please	record	the attached original documents or	
	Name of conveying party(ies): Colleen M Donahue, Ronald A Yannone Jr, Howard W Krausman, Zhong Li, Richard K Moote, David P Ploucha, Robert T Forgiel, David A Barkman, Gary L Seitz, Yi Cheng			N	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: DaimlerChrysler Corporation Internal Address:CIMS 483-02-19 Street Address: 800 Chrysler Dr. East Auburn Hills, MI 48326-2757			
	Additional nam attached?	e(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes <u>X</u> No		Additi at	onal na tached?	ne(в) & Yea	address(es) <u>X</u> No	
з.	Nature of convo	eyance:		4. A <u>I</u>	plicati	on numbe	er(s) or patent number(s):	
	X Assignment Merger Security/Agreement Change of Name Other				If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>S.N. 10/131753</u>			
_								
	Filed: <u>4/24/2002</u>						Filed: <u>4/24/2002</u>	
Е 5.	4/15/02 Kraush 4/12/02 Plouch 4/12/02 Barkm Name and addre correspondence	4/12/02 Donahue; 4/12/02 Yan man; 4/12/02 Li; 4/15/02 Moot ha; 4/12/02 Forgiel; an; 4/12/02 Seitz; 4/12/02 Ch ess of Farty to whom e concerning document	e; ieng	B. Ad	lditional	l number	s attached? Yes <u>_X_</u> No	
	should be mail Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Phone:	ed: Edwin W Bacon Jr. DaimlerChrysler Corporation CIMS 483-02-19 800 Chrysler Drive East Auburn Hills, MI 48326-2757 (248) 944-6526 (248) 944-6537	8.	Total <u> </u>	fee {3 inclosed uthorize redit an icate co	ed to be ed to ch y over-p	<pre>41) \$ 40 charged to deposit account arge any additional fees or bayment to deposit account er: 03-1800 ched)</pre>	
		DO NO	T US	SE THIS	SPACE			
9.	Statement and	signature.				. <u>.</u> ,	<u> </u>	
	To the best of attached copy	my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the origina	e fo al ¢	pregoir locumer	g inform	mation i	s true and correct and any	
	J. Sidwell of Person Sign:	ing Signature	<u>/</u>	<u>rdu</u>	<u>41</u>	_	June 10, 2002	
Total	number of page	es comprising cover sheet: 1					•	
Total	number of page	es including cover sheet, att	ach	ments,	and doc	ument: _	3	

PTO FACSIMILE NO: (703) 306-5995

Attorney Docket No. 705716US1

ASSIGNMENT

We, Colleen M Donahue of Manchester, Washtenaw County, MI RONALD BOR A Yannone Jr of Clinton, Lenawee County, MI Howard W Krausman of Dexter, Washtenaw County, MI Zhong Li of Ann Arbor, Washtenaw County, MI Richard K Moote of Ann Arbor, Washtenaw County, MI David P Ploucha of Ann Arbor, Washtenaw County, MI Robert T Forgiel of Tecumseh, Lenawee County, MI David A Barkman of Chelsea, Washtenaw County, MI Gary L Seitz of Chelsea, Washtenaw County, MI Yi Cheng of Ypsilanti, Washtenaw County, MI

have invented a new and useful process, machine, manufacture, composition of matter, or an improvement thereof, entitled:

Verification Engine Controller Software

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>4/12/02; 4/15/02</u>

DaimlerChrysler Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at Auburn Hills, Michigan, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and under the Letters Patent, and similar protection to be obtained, worldwide.

In consideration of the payment by DaimlerChrysler Corporation to us of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt being acknowledged, we sell, assign, and transfer unto DaimlerChrysler Corporation, our full and entire right, title, and interest in the invention worldwide and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for the invention worldwide by the application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, re-examination, reissue, or any legal equivalent, for the full term or terms that may be granted.

We authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to insert the filing date and Serial Number of the application, to wit, Serial No., <u>10/131753</u>, filed <u>April 24, 2002</u>. We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States to DaimlerChrysler Corporation.

We warrant that we have the right to sell, assign, and transfer our full and entire right, title, and interest in the invention and that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that will conflict with this sale, assignment, and transfer.

We further agree to communicate to DaimlerChrysler Corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, testify in any legal proceedings relating to the invention when called upon, and sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which, in the judgment of DaimlerChrysler Corporation, is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal right, title, and interest assigned in this Assignment.

This Assignment will be binding on our heirs and legal representatives.

Date 4/12/02

Collen M. Dona Rue

PATENT REEL: 012780 FRAME: 0691

Date 4/12/02 Witness Collem M. Done D. Date 4/15/02 Witness Collen M Date <u>4/12/02</u> Witness Colleer M. Drahue Date 4/15/02_ Witness College M Dorahue -Date CollemM. Doraful Witness 4/12/02 Date Coller M. Dorabue Witness 4/12/02 Date 4/12/02 Witness Collen M. Dorabue Date 4/12/02 Witness Collein M. Dorakue Date 4/12/02 Witness Collan M. Dorofue

l a Jannore) Ron-A Yannohe Jr RAM H/12/02 Howard W Krausman thong Li K Moote T. Jerge <u>241</u> J Juin